
 

 

No.________________ 

_____________________________ 

IN THE  

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

______________________________ 

YARA CHUM, 

Petitioner 

 

v. 

 

PATRICIA ANNE COYNE-FAGUE 

Director of the Adult Correctional Institutions, 

Respondent 

_______________________________ 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS 

 Now comes, Yara Chum, the petitioner and pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 39, moves 

for leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to 

proceed in forma pauperis. 

 In support of this motion, Mr. Chum asserts the following: 

1. Mr. Chum has been incarcerated at the Adult Correctional Institutions in Cranston, 

Rhode Island since 2010, and is currently not scheduled to be released until 2028.   

2. Mr. Chum has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 

proceedings related to this case in the Rhode Island Superior Court and the Federal 

District Court of Rhode Island. See attached Orders.  

3. Mr. Chum was represented by court-appointed counsel during the state court 

litigation of the criminal charges forming the basis for this petition and by court-

appointed counsel and the Rhode Island Public Defender’s Office during state court 

post-conviction proceedings. The Rhode Island Public Defender’s Office also 
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represented Mr. Chum in the federal habeas proceedings in the Federal District Court 

and the Court of Appeals for the First Circuit.  

4. Mr. Chum owes $3,125 in court costs to the Rhode Island Superior Court. See 

attached Docket Sheets.    

5. Mr. Chum earns approximately $3 per day at his prison job. He has $1,000 in his 

prison encumbered account, which he cannot access until he is released. As of May 

31, 2020, he had $97.57 available to use from his spending account. He has no other 

assets. See attached Affidavit; Inmate Consolidated Statement (May 1, 2019-May 20, 

2020) 

WHEREFORE, Mr. Chum requests that this Court issue an Order granting him 

permission to proceed without payments of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis. 

 

        Respectfully submitted, 

        YARA CHUM 

        By His Attorney, 

     

 /s/ Camille A. McKenna 

        Camille A. McKenna  

        Counsel of Record  

        Member of Supreme Court Bar 

Assistant Public Defender 

Appellate Division 

Rhode Island Public Defender  

160 Pine Street 

        Providence, RI  02903 

        401-222-1510 (phone) 

        401-222-5225 (fax) 

        cmckenna@ripd.org 

 

        Counsel for Petitioner   

 

Date Submitted: June 22, 2020 



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 
PROVIDENCE, SC SUPERIOR COURT 

YARA CHUM 
VS. C.A. No.: PM-2013-1919 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND : 

This matter came before the Court on ' I 9, 2014. Afier due consideration it is hereby 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that: 
1. Attomey Therese M. Caron filed a timely notice to appeal on behalf of Mr. Chum; 

2. It is further ordered that Mr. Churn’s request to proceed with an appeal In Forma 
Pauperis is‘ granted, as he is incarcerated at the Maximum Security Facility at the Adult 
Correctional Institution. 

3. Mr. Chum is hereby referred to the Public Defender to determine eligibility for 
representation on appeal; 

4. The full transcripts in this case located in the Superior Court C1erk’s Office. 

ENTER: PER ORDER: 

Associate Justic , 
lerk 
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T erese M. Caron, Esq., 3490 
47 8A Broadway 
Providence, RI 02909 
Phone: (401) 831-1889 
Fax: (401) 274-2480 ‘ 
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Case Type: Felony - Gun Calendar
Case Status: 03/23/2010   Closed

Providence/Bristol County Superior Court

Case Summary

Case No. P2-2009-3192BG

YARA CHUM Location: Providence/Bristol County
Superior Court

Filed on: 10/01/2009

Offense Statute Degree Offense
Date Filed Date

Jurisdiction: Providence Police Department
 1. FELONY ASSAULT 11-5-2(a) F 02/28/2009 10/01/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Providence Police Department
325 Washington Street
Providence, RI, 02903

 2. FELONY ASSAULT 11-5-2(a) F 02/28/2009 10/01/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Providence Police Department
325 Washington Street
Providence, RI, 02903

 3. CONSPIRACY/FELONY 11-1-6 F 02/28/2009 10/01/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Providence Police Department
325 Washington Street
Providence, RI, 02903

 4. CARRY FIREARM/VIOLENT
CRIME

CONV F 02/28/2009 10/01/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Providence Police Department
325 Washington Street
Providence, RI, 02903

 5. DISCHARGE FIREARM/VIOL
CRIME

11-47-
3.2(a)

F 02/28/2009 10/01/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Providence Police Department
325 Washington Street
Providence, RI, 02903

Related Cases
62-2009-04208 (Related Case Number)
SU-11-0150 (Related Case Number)
SU-11-0254 (Related Case Number)

Statistical Closures
03/23/2010   Disposed at Trial
03/23/2010   Disposed at Trial

Warrants

01/12/2010 04:00 PM Quashed
01/11/2010 11:06 AM Issued

Bond: $0.00

Bonds
#PS-09-014836

§

§

Superior Court Warrant - CHUM, YARA (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)

Property Bond

Case Information

 PAGE 1 OF 8 Printed on 05/28/2020 at 3:48 PM



 Defendant CHUM, YARA
 Total Financial Assessment  1,675.00
 Total Payments and Credits  0.00
 Balance Due as of 5/28/2020  1,675.00

06/09/2010  Transaction Assessment    1,675.00

Representation Problem

06/24/2013 Determination of Attorney (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Representation Problem

07/08/2013 Determination of Attorney (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Defense Attorney to Enter

09/17/2013 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Defense Not Ready

11/18/2013 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Date Vacated by Judge

12/03/2013 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Date Vacated by Judge

02/05/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
No Court Sessions

02/25/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Pending Further Investigation

04/24/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Pending Further Investigation

05/21/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Occurred

07/16/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Pending Further Investigation

09/09/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Pending Further Investigation

10/10/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Prosecutor Unavailable

10/16/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Pending Further Investigation

10/29/2014 Status Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Krause, Associate Justice Robert D.)
Pending Further Investigation

03/26/2009 Bond Setting
Surety $0.00

11/19/2009 Bond Setting
Surety $0.00

12/02/2009 Bond Setting
Personal Recognizance $0.00

01/12/2010 Bond Setting
Held Without Bail

Bond Settings

Financial Information

Providence/Bristol County Superior Court

Case Summary

Case No. P2-2009-3192BG
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Case Type: Felony - Indictment
Case Status: 12/06/2010   Closed

Kent County Superior Court

Case Summary

Case No. K1-2009-0739C

YARA CHUM Location: Kent County Superior
Court

Filed on: 12/16/2009

Offense Statute Degree Offense
Date Filed Date

Jurisdiction: Warwick Police Department
 1. CONSPIRACY/FELONY 11-1-6 F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

 2. FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY 11-39-1(a) F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

 3. FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY 11-39-1(a) F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

 4. BURGLARY 11-8-1 F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

 5. CONSPIRACY/FELONY 11-1-6 F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

 6. CARRY PISTOL W/O LICENSE 11-47-8(a) F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

 7. DISCHARGE FIREARM/VIOL
CRIME

11-47-
3.2(a)

F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

 8. ADW IN DWELLING 11-5-4 F 10/28/2009 12/16/2009

Offense Reports
Agency:

 

Warwick Police Department
99 Veterans Memorial Drive
Warwick, RI, 02886

Related Cases
K1-2009-0739A (Co-Defendant Case)

§

§

Case Information
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 Defendant CHUM, YARA
 Total Financial Assessment  1,450.00
 Total Payments and Credits  0.00
 Balance Due as of 5/28/2020  1,450.00

12/07/2010  Transaction Assessment    1,450.00

Pending Further Investigation

08/16/2010 Pre Trial Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Procaccini, Associate Justice Daniel A.)
Pending Further Investigation

09/21/2010 Pre Trial Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Procaccini, Associate Justice Daniel A.)
Continued for Further Hearing

09/28/2010 Pre Trial Conference (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Procaccini, Associate Justice Daniel A.)
Case Passed for Trial

10/13/2010 Trial Calendar Call (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Clifton, Associate Justice Edward C.)
Pending Further Investigation

11/10/2010 Trial Calendar Call (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Clifton, Associate Justice Edward C.)
Defense Attorney on Other Calendar

11/10/2010 State's Motion to Compel (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Clifton, Associate Justice Edward C.)
Defense Attorney on Other Calendar

11/17/2010 Hearing on Motion to Compel (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Clifton, Associate Justice Edward C.)
Hearing Passed

11/17/2010 Trial Calendar Call (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Clifton, Associate Justice Edward C.)
Pending Further Investigation

12/01/2010 Trial Calendar Call (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Clifton, Associate Justice Edward C.)
Consideration of Disposition

12/06/2010 Trial Date Certain (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Clifton, Associate Justice Edward C.)
Defendant Retracts Plea of Not Guilty

01/12/2010 Bond Setting
Held Without Bail

Bond Settings

Financial Information

Kent County Superior Court

Case Summary

Case No. K1-2009-0739C
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Inmate

Trust

Trust $68.01Beginning Balance

Date Accounting Event Description Amount Balance

05/03/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102120912 ($53.38) $14.63

05/10/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102120912 $2.00 $16.63

05/12/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 91339023  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $120.00 $136.63

05/15/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $90.00 $226.63

05/16/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102124684 ($52.19) $174.44

05/24/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102126513 ($34.33) $140.11

05/24/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102127320 ($0.97) $139.14

05/30/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102127320 $0.97 $140.11

05/31/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102128280 ($10.00) $130.11

05/31/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102129580 ($39.32) $90.79

06/01/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $80.79

06/13/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 91093704  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $99.99 $180.78

Funds

Name: CHUM, YARA

Inmate ID#:

Inmate ID#:

DOB: 1988

Status: Active

Admitted: 06/03/2020

Released: N/A

Trust
Categories 

Beginning
Balance

Ending
Balance

Trust: $68.01 $97.57

Encumbered: $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Held Funds: $0.00 $0.00

Other Accounts: $0.00 $0.00

Debt: (this booking) $0.00 $0.00
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Transactions from 05/01/2019 to 05/31/2020



06/14/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $93.00 $273.78

06/14/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102135587 ($39.96) $233.82

06/14/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102136675 ($139.10) $94.72

06/17/2019 Cash Admin GTL REFUND $1.80 $96.52

06/21/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102138886 ($69.36) $27.16

06/28/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($20.00) $7.16

06/29/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $2.16

06/29/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 95471691  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $52.16

06/30/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $47.16

07/02/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $42.16

07/04/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $37.16

07/04/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 93369074  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $30.00 $67.16

07/05/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102144801 ($42.05) $25.11

07/05/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $20.11

07/07/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $15.11

07/08/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $10.11

07/09/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $0.11

07/15/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $90.00 $90.11

07/15/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $85.11

07/17/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102150002 ($10.00) $75.11

07/17/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $65.11

07/19/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102150865 ($49.86) $15.25

07/21/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $5.25

07/22/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $0.25

07/25/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 99601364  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $99.99 $100.24

07/26/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102153851 ($44.82) $55.42

07/28/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $50.42
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Transactions from 05/01/2019 to 05/31/2020



07/30/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $45.42

07/31/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $40.42

08/01/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102153851 $2.10 $42.52

08/02/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102156436 ($40.02) $2.50

08/02/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102157671 ($2.24) $0.26

08/08/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102156436 $7.50 $7.76

08/08/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 91790741  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $57.76

08/09/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102159577 ($49.64) $8.12

08/09/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $3.12

08/15/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $93.00 $96.12

08/15/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $91.12

08/16/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102162549 ($69.34) $21.78

08/16/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $16.78

08/19/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $11.78

08/22/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102162549 $2.10 $13.88

08/27/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 94961859  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $63.88

08/28/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $53.88

08/30/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102169033 ($52.84) $1.04

09/10/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 34407151  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $99.99 $101.03

09/13/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102175054 ($52.95) $48.08

09/13/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $93.00 $141.08

09/13/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $136.08

09/15/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $131.08

09/18/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $126.08

09/20/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102178980 ($50.03) $76.05

09/20/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102175054 $14.65 $90.70

09/24/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $85.70
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09/26/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $80.70

09/26/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $75.70

09/26/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102178980 $1.89 $77.59

10/01/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $72.59

10/01/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 31552907  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $122.59

10/04/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102184801 ($69.57) $53.02

10/10/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102184801 $1.89 $54.91

10/11/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102187911 ($52.91) $2.00

10/15/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $90.00 $92.00

10/16/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $87.00

10/18/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102191280 ($33.00) $54.00

10/18/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102192444 ($46.50) $7.50

10/31/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 36646146  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $57.50

11/01/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102197540 ($57.07) $0.43

11/07/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 33317883  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $50.43

11/08/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102201533 ($50.00) $0.43

11/15/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102204649 ($0.37) $0.06

11/15/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $93.00 $93.06

11/19/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102206654 ($10.00) $83.06

11/20/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102208120 ($48.71) $34.35

11/22/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102204649 $0.37 $34.72

11/27/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $24.72

12/03/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $19.72

12/05/2019 Secure Deposit Receipt: 33461097  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $69.72

12/06/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102214269 ($41.48) $28.24

12/13/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102217292 ($28.20) $0.04

12/13/2019 Med Payroll Med Payroll $90.00 $90.04
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12/14/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $80.04

12/16/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $75.04

12/18/2019 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102220209 ($58.83) $16.21

12/19/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $6.21

12/23/2019 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $1.21

12/24/2019 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102220209 $3.00 $4.21

01/01/2020 Secure Deposit Receipt: 30415845  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $54.21

01/02/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $49.21

01/03/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102226176 ($48.69) $0.52

01/15/2020 Med Payroll Med Payroll $93.00 $93.52

01/17/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102231977 ($69.46) $24.06

01/24/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102235878 ($24.06) $0.00

02/06/2020 Secure Deposit Receipt: 34765994  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $99.99 $99.99

02/08/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102242366 ($69.98) $30.01

02/10/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $25.01

02/14/2020 Med Payroll Med Payroll $93.00 $118.01

02/14/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102246229 ($25.26) $92.75

02/14/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $87.75

02/21/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102249328 ($69.51) $18.24

02/28/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102252672 ($17.60) $0.64

03/03/2020 Secure Deposit Receipt: 38590448  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $50.64

03/06/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102255045 ($47.92) $2.72

03/13/2020 Med Payroll Med Payroll $87.00 $89.72

03/13/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102258862 ($49.28) $40.44

03/16/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $30.44

03/23/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $25.44

03/25/2020 Secure Deposit Receipt: 39349831  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $50.00 $75.44
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03/27/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102264518 ($74.82) $0.62

04/05/2020 Secure Deposit Receipt: 37630817  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $99.99 $100.61

04/06/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $90.61

04/09/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $85.61

04/10/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102269356 ($54.32) $31.29

04/15/2020 Med Payroll Med Payroll $93.00 $124.29

04/17/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102271397 ($49.11) $75.18

04/18/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $70.18

04/21/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $65.18

04/24/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102273691 ($5.00) $60.18

04/24/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102274905 ($59.37) $0.81

04/27/2020 Secure Deposit Receipt: 35580310  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $99.99 $100.80

05/01/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102277011 ($35.58) $65.22

05/02/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $55.22

05/07/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($10.00) $45.22

05/08/2020 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102277011 $3.80 $49.02

05/15/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102281633 ($48.70) $0.32

05/15/2020 Med Payroll Med Payroll $90.00 $90.32

05/21/2020 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102281633 $4.75 $95.07

05/22/2020 Commissary Purchase Charge for Order 102284503 ($89.49) $5.58

05/22/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $0.58

05/27/2020 Secure Deposit Receipt: 37484026  , Depositor: Chum Youlla $99.99 $100.57

05/29/2020 Commissary Refund Refund for Order 102284503 $2.00 $102.57

05/31/2020 Media Purchase Media Purchase ($5.00) $97.57

Ending Balance $97.57
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Encumbered

No transactions in reporting period.

Encumbered Beginning Balance $1,000.00

$1,000.00Ending Balance

Held Funds

No transactions in reporting period.

Held Funds Beginning Balance $0.00

$0.00Ending Balance

Debt

No transactions in reporting period.

Debt Beginning Balance $0.00

$0.00Ending Balance

Page 7 of 7

RI25920P 6/4/2020 08:15 AM

Inmate Consolidated Statement

Transactions from 05/01/2019 to 05/31/2020


	IPF motion
	Providence, RI  02903

	IFP Order RDK
	Order granting IFP and COA
	P2-2009-3192BG docket_Redacted
	Case Information
	Party Information
	Dispositions
	Case Events
	Hearings
	Bond Settings
	Financial Information

	K1-2009-0739C docket_Redacted
	Case Information
	Party Information
	Dispositions
	Case Events
	Hearings
	Bond Settings
	Financial Information

	June 2020 IFP papers from client
	Inmate Acct Stmnt May 2019-May 2020 redacted_Redacted_Redacted

